NH 00000 9543

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700370613747

08/11/21--0100∏--018 ° +∗si7.50

RECEIVED



COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

UВЈЕСТ:	(PROPOSED CORPO	ORATË NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFF <u>IX</u>)	
inclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and	a check for:	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
	ADDITIONAL CO		DPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Claire A. Duchemin		, t †	2121 AUS 11
	Name (Printed or typed) 1615 Village Square Blvd., Suite #7			
	Address Tallahassee, FL 32309		- 4 <u></u>	PH 12: 57
	City, State & Zip 850-270-9870			
	Dayti	me Telephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ORIGINAL

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

AMATEUR GOLF ASSOCIATION - RED HILLS FL/GA, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby files these Articles of Incorporation for a non-profit company, as follows:

ARTICLE I

Name of Entity: The name of this entity will be Amateur Golf Association Red Hills FL/GA, Inc.

ARTICLE II

<u>Effective Date of Incorporation</u>: The effective date of this incorporation shall be the date of filing in the office of the Florida Department of State. Division of Corporations.

ARTICLE III

Existence of Entity: The entity will have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IV

Manner in which Directors are Elected: Directors shall be elected as provided for in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V

<u>Principal Place of Business</u>: The principal place of business of the entity is 1615 Village Square Blvd., Suite #7, Tallahassee, FL 32309.

Mailing Address: The mailing address for the entity is 1615 Village Square Blvd., Suite #7. Tallahassee, FL 32309.

ARTICLE VI

Name and Address of Registered Agent: The name and address of the registered agent for the entity is Claire A. Duchemin, 1615 Village Square Blvd., Suite #7. Tallahassee, FL 32309.

ARTICLE VII

Incorporator: The Incorporator is Claire A. Duchemin, 1615 Village'Squar 到 Nuite #7, Tallahassee, FL 32309.

ARTICLE VIII

Corporate Purposes: The purposes of the entity are:

- (A) The corporation is organized exclusively for not-for-profit purposes, including to connect women to learn, play, and enjoy the game of golf.
- (B) No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributable to any Director. Officer, or member of the Corporation, or any other private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the Corporation, and reasonable expenses may be paid thereto, affecting one or more of the Corporation's purposes), and no Director or Officer of the Corporation, or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distributions of any of the corporate assets upon dissolution of the Corporation. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall include carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall neither participate nor intervene (including the publication or distribution of statements) in any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office, at any time.
- (C) Notwithstanding any other provision of the Articles of Incorporation, the Corporation shall not conduct or carry on any activities not permitted to be conducted or carried on by an organization exempt under Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

ARTICLE IX

Initial Officers and Directors: The name and address of the initial director and President of the entity is Gayle Lee, P.O. Box 228. Tallahassee, FL 32302. The name and address of a second initial director and the Treasurer is Lisa Spooner, P.O. Box 228, Tallahassee, FL 32302. The name and address of a third initial director and the Secretary, is Claire A. Duchemin, 1615 Village Square Blvd., Suite #7, Tallahassee, FL 32309.

Members: The Corporation shall have voting members as set forth in the Corporation's By-Laws.

ARTICLE X

<u>Dissolution of Entity</u>: Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, the winding up of its affairs, or the termination of the Affiliation Agreement with The LPGA Foundation, Inc. (the "Foundation"), the assets of the Corporation shall be distributed exclusively to The Foundation, which is exempt from Federal tax under §501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

ARTICLE XI

Name and Email address of Correspondent: The name and email address of the person to whom correspondence should be emailed is: Claire A. Duchemin, 1615 Village Square Blvd., Suite #7, Tallahassee, FL 32309; claire@attornevclaire.com.

Executed this 11 H day of August . 2021.

CLAIRE A. DUCHEMIN

Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT FOR AMATEUR GOLF ASSOCIATION - RED HILLS FL/GA, INC.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the non-profit corporation, AMATEUR GOLF ASSOCIATION - RED HILLS FL/GA, INC., at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered office: 1615 Village Square Blvd., Suite #7, Tallahassee, FL 32309.

Date: August 11, 2021

CLAIRE À. DUCHEMÍN

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

THE FOREGOING document was acknowledged and sworn to before me, the undersigned notary, this August 11, 2021, by Claire A. Duchemin, who is personally known to me, personally appeared before me, and who did take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC



